		Dockerno	J	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	12-01-200	೨ :ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	10261128	7 _ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):	
Thomas Theilmeier 140 Kingsland St. Nutley, NJ 07110	80-6		fin Corporation	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ፟█ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	rger	Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name			
☐ Other		City: Cleveland	State: OH ZIP: 44124	
Execution Date: October 31, 2003	A		s) attached? □_Yes 类XI No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	ers(s):		TIND STORY	
If this document is being filed together with		execution date of the appli		
· ·			m -13 - 3	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	c o	
		5,803,122		
	į			
			70 8	
Addi	itional numbers attached	? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	
Name:Christopher H. Hunter, e		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed - Any excess	or insufficiency should be	
1/38/38A3 BRVDNF AAAAAAAA AAAAAAAA		credited or debited to d		
1/28/2003 BBYRNE 00000249 160325 5803122	ation			
FC:8021 Parto-ga Hannifin Corpora	acton)	Authorized to be charg	led to deposit account	
Street Address: 6035 Parkland Bl	vd. 8	Deposit account number:	16-0325	
City: Cleveland State: Ol	H ZIP: 44124			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. One of the statement and signature.	ne foregoing informatio	ry is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy	
Christopher H. Hunter Name of Person Signing	(Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Thomas Theilmeier, having an address at 140 Kingsland St., Nutley, NJ 07110, ("THEILMEIER"), is the owner of the patent listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Patent"). Parker-Hannifin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio with offices at 6035 Parkland Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio 44124, ("PARKER"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

THEILMEIER, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present does sell, assign and transfer, onto PARKER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent, all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patent, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of the Patent together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for recovery of damages and fees. THEILMEIER, for the consideration aforesaid, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in said PARKER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, Patents, rights, title, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THOMAS THEILMEIER	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION	
By: President Date 10/31/07	By: Themmy 4/ Mullip Title: Vice President + Secretary Date: 10/31/03	
	/ *	

1

EXHIBIT A UNITED STATES PATENT

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
5,803,122	09/08/98	08/799,245	02/14/97

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
)'SS:
COUNTY OF YMORRIS)

On this day of	OCTOBER	, 2003, b	efore me personally
appeared Thomas Theilmeier	to me known, who,	being by m	ne duly sworn, did
depose and say that he did e	execute the foregoing i	instrument aı	nd that the same is
his free act and deed.	10	Sul D	1

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2004

ROBERT G

STATE OF CN(O) SS:

RECORDED: 11/26/2003

On this 3/57 day of 0crose day of 0crose, 2003, before me personally A. PIRAINO, to me known, who, being by me appeared THOMAS duly did he/she the sworn, depose and that is say of Parker-Hannifin Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that said instrument was executed with authorization by the board of directors of said corporation, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like authorization.

SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO - Lake & Cuyahoga Counties My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2006

3